AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE TO 

MEET INCREASED DEMAND FOR SOIL, PLANT AND NEMATODE ADVISORY 

SERVICES. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Agriculture the sum of twenty-seven thousand eight hundred fifty-five dollars ($27,855) for 

fiscal year 1982-83, to be used to increase laboratory capacity and analytical capability in order 

to meet increased demand for soil, plant and nematode advisory services. 

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective July 1, 1982. 

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 23rd day of June,